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MAJOR GROUP45~SHIPS ‘AND OTHER

IR SR

WATERCRAFT

4510

4511

4512

4520 =

4521

4522

4530 -

4531

4532

4533

ir 4534

4535

E

Passenger vessels’

M (EERERC)

Passenger vessels, eéxcept passenger cargo combination vessels

AR

Passenger cargo combination vessels,
RIMBRGY Y=

Cargo;, and tanker. vessels -
OB, AR O O O
Bulk carriers, refrigerated \%stels and other cargo vessels
By — ‘

Tanker vessels

Rom

Fishing vessels

I 4#& '
Factory ships

PRl

Whale catcher boats

b u— A CESRRERE B 2R )

Trawlers except bull trawlers and Damsh trawlers

R GAbih bl

Bull trawlers and Damsh trawlers

0%, F ABRE

Bonito and tuna clippers

Seiners and purse seiners

HEARAS, BCEFAM, MEREN, BEREERORESTI
Fisheries research, investigation, guidance, training and supervision
vessels

SR T |
Non-powered fishing vessels
| =P



4540

4560

4570

4539

4541

4542

4564

4565

4566

4567

*ﬁﬁ%—%m&vamﬁmﬁ&(ﬁ%)

HOHDTEI I
Misellaneous powered fishing vessels

FmF, GLYRUTERANE
Barges, lighters and commercial sailing vessels

W= FROELEG

Barges and lighters

[GEELUR

Commercial sailing vessels

MRS~ FRUGEN (FLYPP~2FL)

Special purpose barges and pontoons, except dredges
HBIERE, < WITIRROREEAG

Floating cranes, pile drivers and rock cutters

T —
Power plant, including repair barges

HOMOEERR ~— SROFEE (Fry 2 —2{)

Miscellaneous special purpose barges and pontoons, except dredges
B AR OOk PSSRl | ‘
Tugs and special purpose vessels

Bl fE

Tugs

1EREAE

Fire boats

KA

Ice breakers

LR

Repair ships

oo 7

Cable ships

Ecdiv

Salvage vessels

Patrol ships

FLiE R A

Navigation training ships
HOHMOHERE R
Miscellaneous special purpose vesséls
FEEVIRUFLY P~

- Floating drydocks and dredges
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4580

4530

45682

4583

4584

4585

4595

4599

QIR — MR U O OMEE (RE)

BFY

Floating drydocks

SEVE, 7R, FAVR-RROEAY TP LY o —
Dredges; bucket, grab, dipper and hydraulic
HOMBDF vy Sv—

Miscellaneous dredges

SoREURE

Components and equipment

FR R

Deck machinery

SREME QRERC Y 7 A 2HRO)

Rigging and gear, except blocks (tackles)
famn s B (FERRODIEEEETS R 2ER { )

Hull items, except pontoon components
71 (BERT 1R

Buoy, except fishing buoy

H OIS R O O R

Pontoon and pontoon components

PR IEE

Diving equipment

HOMORSTREACEER

Miscellaneous components and equipment

H OO UFHE

Miscellaneous ships and other watercraft
Al '

Yacht, power propelled

W= v b GREENOEMEEIDEN)

Yacht, sail propelled (with or without auxiliary power)
B4/ MHE

Small craft, power propelled

W7/ HE
Small craft, sail propelled

B @ FooATHE
Small craft, non-propelled

MIC TR S NI OO MR B OHE
Ships and watercraft, not elsewhere classified
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